

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.126 of 2024

Kismanti Minj **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Gautam Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

04/Dated: 02nd May, 2024

- 1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to take instruction regarding the status of the investigation.
- 2. As prayed for, put up this case on 13.06.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-